
�/ANA 
7· HORSE RACING

Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: 4/10/2025 
TRACK CONDITION: FAST 
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $1,109,061 

RACE HORSE 

RACE HORSE 

#2 ODDS ON ALEXANDRIA 
2 #3 PACKS A WHALLOP 
3 #5 SUPERFECTA HANOVER 
4 #3 PONDA BEAR 
5 #5 DOVER LADY 
6 #2 PONDA JEWEL 
6 #6 ALWAYS DISCREET 
7 #6KINGFURY 
8 #5 DISTANT LOVER 
9 #7BIG SWIG 
10 #4 GIG N AFTERMIDNITE 
11 #7 FASHION BABY 
12 #2 BROOKLYN DNA 
13 #3 ON TO NORWAY 
14 #4 FOX VALLEY OZZY 

RACE HORSE 

2 #2 MR JESSIES EXPRESS 
2 #9GOLD GEM 
4 #4 GENERAL GRANT 
8 #4SATDNITEJUKEBOX 
10 #10 STATE OF FEAR 
11 #1 TUCKY GIRL 
14 #I LEGAL LIAR 

DAY OF RACING 11 OF 160 
WEATHER: 
CLEAR,54° 

JUDGES: 
K.GUMM
T.HOPE
B.BARNES

CLAIMED BY: 

FINISH 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

REASON 

(vet - sick) 

ODDS 

3/2 
9/5 
911 
1/5 
1/ 2 
1/9 
72/1 
7/2 
1/5 
6/5 
4/5 
8/1 
2/5 
9/5 
4/5 

Qudges -late for paddock) 
(vet-lame) 
Qudges -transportation) 
Qudges - transportation) 
(vet- lame) 
Qudges - race office error) 

PURSES: $121,100 

CLAIMED FROM 

REASON 

Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Special 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 

RACES: 
14 

PRICE 

f.'•'1 ,f:t"'t'' •-· ·•r .� _ • f " - ,__ - ·" , - _ - ,_ - - - -- - ,. - _ - __ �.riitJ�i} r �,�! _ ijliiir'''i�rr->: '"l'''"il"'' ,, .. ,.,;l)"I'' ··-•11■' .,,.,.i!IDIE1

&1
1!!llllRRll'ffl"Ml'�""'-•'"'jR'. , •.• -,..,.,,,, .. )(�(iJ(;.jfo�.k .,lti., ., V '. ' .r ,,- ,,_ ,. l - ,.WiA1,, -- _ __ ,JI __ '" . . . "" Jj{_! __ ._,, _ __ ·:_.:_-J,jl1 "t" •. _,, . ' ' • .. ,t-1t ., .. 1._,?,_,�J�i_�11M�-'.ffl.:��-1:illl?,d: :·•-��lM,i•l(i•J 

RACE HORSE 

RACE HORSE· 

3 #6 GENEVIEVE'S WORLD 
4 #4 GENRAL GRANT 

NEW DRIVER 

REASON 

(steward's list- break off qualifier) 
(steward's list-lame; must qualify) 

PROGRAM DRIVER 

6 #4 INTELLECTUAL 
13 #8 NAUGHTY NAUGHTY 

(steward's list - repeated breaks; ok for paid-in) 
(steward's list - break off qualifier) 

;,1:11 i''i itADMINJsmfiRi'A".cn&�sf:&011ES�,eommNii'slalli{,r ,hJ;i••···· '1rf;:1·•c•········ · 

Race 3 -Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No, 9 BETROTHED (Brandon Bates) for possible interference to 
unofficial eighth place finisher No. 8 OUR MONEY HEIST (Marcus Miller) while on a break going to the half. After reviewing 
video and speaking with driver Miller the judges determined that No. 9 BETROTHED did interfere with No, 8 OUR MONEY 
HEIST. For this violation No. 9 BETROTHED finished fourth placed eighth. No penalty to driver Bates. 

Race 4 - No, 4 GENERAL GRANT was a late vet scratch due to lameness. 

Race 5 - No. I LETSGOTOTHEMOON was first time Lasix. 
Recall charged to No. 2 ER BETHANY due to broken equipment. 
Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 3 WELL DRESSED MAN (James Yoder) for possible violation of the 
breaking rule before the start. After reviewing video the judges determined there was no violation of the breaking rule. 

Race 10-No .. 9 LUCKYSTAIR (Mike Peterson) finished fifth placed seventh for a pylon violation before¾, Driver Mike 
Peterson fined $200.00 for a pylon violation causing a placing. 

1 




