

10

11

14

#10 STATE OF FEAR

#1 TUCKY GIRL

#1 LEGAL LIAR

## Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

<b>DATE:</b> 4/10/2025	DAY OF RACING 11 of 160	<b>Purses:</b> \$121,100
The ore Consistences. The one	WEATHER:	RACES:
TRACK CONDITION: FAST	CLEAR, 54°	14
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$1,109,061	Judges:	
1 0	K. GUMM	
<u>:</u> "	T. Hope	
	B. BARNES	

		CLAIMS		
RACE	HORSE	CLAIMED BY:	CLAIMED FROM	Price

HORSES TESTED

RACE	HORSE	FINISH	ODDS	REASON
			THE RESERVE TO THE RE	77.5
1	#2 ODDS ON ALEXANDRIA	1	3/2	Winner
2	#3 PACKS A WHALLOP	1	9/5	Winner
3	#5 SUPERFECTA HANOVER	1	9/1	Winner
4	#3 PONDA BEAR	1	1/5	Winner
5	#5 DOVER LADY	1	1/2	Winner
6 🖂	#2 PONDA JEWEL	1	1/9	Winner
6	#6 ALWAYS DISCREET	2	72/1	Special
7	#6 KING FURY	1	7/2	Winner
8	#5 DISTANT LOVER	1	1/5	Winner
9	#7 BIG SWIG	1	6/5	Winner
10	#4 GIG N AFTERMIDNITE	1	4/5	Winner
11	#7 FASHION BABY	1	8/1	Winner
12	#2 BROOKLYN DIVA	1	2/5	Winner
13	#3 ON TO NORWAY	1	9/5	Winner
14	#4 FOX VALLEY OZZY	1	4/5	Winner
		SCRATC	enc :	
RACE	HORSE	REASON	HEAS	
TACE	HORSE	ICEASON		
2 ==	#2 MR JESSIES EXPRESS	(vet - sick)	)	
2	#9 GOLD GEM	(judges – la	ate for paddoo	ck)
4	#4 GENERAL GRANT	(vet - lame	e)	
8	#4 SATDNITE JUKEBOX	(judges – transportation)		

		DRIVER CHANGES	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
RACE	HORSE	New Driver	PROGRAM DRIVER

(vet - lame)

(judges - transportation)

(judges - race office error)

RACE	Horse	REASON
3	#6 GENEVIEVE'S WORLD	(steward's list – break off qualifier)
4	#4 GENRAL GRANT	(steward's list – lame; must qualify)
6	#4 INTELLECTUAL	(steward's list – repeated breaks; ok for paid-in)
13	#8 NAUGHTY NAUGHTY	(steward's list - break off qualifier)

Race 3 – Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 9 BETROTHED (Brandon Bates) for possible interference to unofficial eighth place finisher No. 8 OUR MONEY HEIST (Marcus Miller) while on a break going to the half. After reviewing video and speaking with driver Miller the judges determined that No. 9 BETROTHED did interfere with No. 8 OUR MONEY HEIST. For this violation No. 9 BETROTHED finished fourth placed eighth. No penalty to driver Bates.

Race 4 - No. 4 GENERAL GRANT was a late vet scratch due to lameness.

Race 5 - No. 1 LETSGOTOTHEMOON was first time Lasix.

Recall charged to No. 2 ER BETHANY due to broken equipment.

Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 3 WELL DRESSED MAN (James Yoder) for possible violation of the breaking rule before the start. After reviewing video the judges determined there was no violation of the breaking rule.

Race 10 – No. 9 LUCKYSTAIR (Mike Peterson) finished fifth placed seventh for a pylon violation before 34. Driver Mike Peterson fined \$200.00 for a pylon violation causing a placing.



## Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

Race 11 – No. 1 TUCKY GIRL was a late vet scratch due to lameness. The horse was placed on the vet's list and must qualify. Inquiry posted on unofficial third place finisher No. 3 SCORECARD DAN (Mike Oosting) for possible violation of the breaking rule going up the backstretch past the ¼. After reviewing video the judges determined there was no reason to place the horse as driver Oosting complied with the breaking rule.

Kevin Gumm Presiding Judge

Tom Hope Associate Judge Brian Barnes Associate Judge